506349788 11/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6396542

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYBASE 365, INC.	06/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYBASE 365, LLC	
Street Address:	2000 EDMUND HALLEY DRIVE	
City:	RESTON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20191	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10635792

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (214) 747-5070 **Email:** APSI@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22135-1270001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDICE R. ROCKETT	
SIGNATURE:	/Candice R. Rockett/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sybase 365 LLC 2008 certificate of conversion from INC to LLC#page1.tif source=Sybase 365 LLC 2008 certificate of conversion from INC to LLC#page2.tif source=Sybase 365 LLC 2008 certificate of conversion from INC to LLC#page3.tif

PATENT 506349788 REEL: 054388 FRAME: 0453

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SYBASE 365, LLC". FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 5:58 O'CLOCK F.M.



3166804 8100 SR# 20164256941

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202418266

Date: 06-02-16

PATENT

REEL: 054388 FRAME: 0454

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:58 PM 06/13/2008 FILED 05:58 PM 06/13/2008 SRV 080693259 - 3166804 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF SYBASE 365, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 18-214 of Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware)

THIS CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION relates to the conversion of Sybase 365, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), into a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware. The Company does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the name of the Company is "Sybase 365, Inc."

SECOND: The Company was initially incorporated in the State of Delaware on January 27, 2000.

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company shall be "Sybase 365, LLC"

FOURTH: The conversion of the Company into a Delaware limited liability company has been approved pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on behalf of the Company and does hereby verify and affirm, under penalty of perjury, that this Certificate of Conversion is the act and deed of the Company and the facts stated herein are true as of this 13th day of Inne, 2008.

Sypese 365, Inc., a Delawage corporation

Name: Dan Carl Title: Secretary

SPOOMS/6525981.3

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:58 PM 06/13/2008 FILED 05:58 PM 06/13/2008 SRV 080693259 - 3166804 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SYBASE 365, LLC

THIS CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION of Sybase 365, LLC, dated as of June 13, 2008, has been duly executed and filed by the undersigned, an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Sybase 365, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801

THIRD: The name and address of the Company's registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first set forth above.

By AAA Name: Dan Carl

SYBASE 365.

Name: Dan Can Title: Secretary

SPOOMS/6525982.3

PATENT REEL: 054388 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 11/11/2020